PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5422792

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LAMBROS APOSTOLOPOULOS	02/20/2019
PAUL APOSTOLOPOULOS	02/20/2019
DAVY E. PASSUCCI	02/20/2019
BRIAN BORTZ	03/08/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PAUL KRISTEN, INC.	
Street Address:	252 FILLMORE AVENUE	
City:	TONAWANDA	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14150	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15871692

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (716)632-7702

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 716-861-5111

Email: james.simmons30@verizon.net

Correspondent Name: JAMES C. SIMMONS Address Line 1: 1 LEANDER WAY

Address Line 4: EAST AMHERST, NEW YORK 14051

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SAFESPANQUADCIP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES C. SIMMONS	
SIGNATURE:	/James C. Simmons, Reg 28474/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/14/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

source=SafespanQuadCIP15871692Assignment2019#page1.tif source=SafespanQuadCIP15871692Assignment2019#page2.tif source=SafespanQuadCIP15871692Assignment2019#page3.tif

PATENT 505375999 REEL: 048603 FRAME: 0628

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, we. Lambros Apostolopoulos, 252 Fillmore Avenue, Tonawanda, New York 14150, Paul Apostolopoulos, 252 Fillmore Avenue, Tonawanda, New York 14150, Davy E. Passucci, 6237 Heise Road, Clarence Center, New York 14032, and Brian Bortz, 864 Sun Valley Drive, North Tonawanda, New York 14120, have invented a certain new and useful improvement in PLATFORM AND A KIT THEREFOR for which an application serial number 15/871,692 for Letters Patent in the United States of America was filed on January 15, 2018:

AND WHEREAS, Paul Kristen, Inc., a corporation of the state of New York, 252 Fillmore Avenue, Tonawanda, New York 14150, is desirous of acquiring all interest in said invention, said application, and in any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States of America and other countries;

NOW THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for the sum of one dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign, sell, and transfer unto said Paul Kristen, Inc. the entire right, title, and interest in said invention, said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and other countries which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any and all other benefits accruing to or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States of America and other countries;

And we further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for filing United States applications and applications in other countries for said invention and for filing divisionals and continuations of said applications and for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for the aforesaid invention, as the assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

WITNESS, my hand and seal this ZOV day of February

Lambros Apostolopoulos

STATE OF NEW YORK)

ACHAMANON

MYE OF NEW

COUNTY OF ERIE)

On the Zo day of February in the year 2019, before me, the subscriber, personally came Lambros Apostolopoulos, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the within instrument, and he acknowledged that he executed the same.

[Seal]

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 048603 FRAME: 0629 Page 2 Assignment to Paul Kristen, Inc. Serial number 15/871,692

WITNESS, my hand and seal this 20 day of February, 2019.

Paul Apostolopoulos

STATE OF NEW YORK) COUNTY OF ERIE)

On the 20 day of Francisy in the year 2018, before me, the subscriber, personally came Paul Apostolopoulos, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the within instrument, and he acknowledged that he executed the same.

[Seal] ON NEW YOR

WITNESS, my hand and seal this <u>20</u> day of February , 2019.

STATE OF NEW YORK) COUNTY OF ERIE)

On the Z_{0} day of F_{0} day in the year 2019, before me, the subscriber, personally came bavy E. Passucci, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the within

PATENT REEL: 048603 FRAME: 0630 Page 3 Assignment to Paul Kristen, Inc. Serial number 15/871,692

WITNESS, my hand and seal this 8 day of March , 2018

Brian Bortz

STATE OF NEW YORK) COUNTY OF ERIE)

On the 8 day of MASCN in the year 2018, before me, the subscriber, personally came Brian Bortz, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the within instrument, and he acknowledged that he executed the same.

[Seal]

MO SAME COMMENT AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 048603 FRAME: 0631

RECORDED: 03/14/2019